Yankee Golden Retriever
Saturday, March 13, 2021

Judge: Geoff Nieder

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4001 XFPB - Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4

8032 XFP8 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8011 X8 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

8013 X8 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8016 *8 " Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 10

12012 XFPB Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

12014 *P8 - Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor

12002 *B  Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

12003 X8 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12009 X8 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

12011 X8 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12013 X8 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12015 XFA Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

12021 XFA Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall

12022 X8 Bogci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 14

16007 XFPB - Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

16008 X8 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

16010 XFPB Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

16031 P8 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16032 XFPBDebbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16006 X8 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchy

16014 X8 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16019 B Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16020 XFA  Sadie, All American, Carin Baker
16028 B Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

16030 XFA Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
16033 *B  Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16038 X8 Glick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16039 X8 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.

Bolan

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 19

20004

20072
20007
20009
20014
20016
20025
20031

20032
20036
20045
20046
20047
20048
20056
20057
20071
20073
20074

Jump Height= 24

XFPB-O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

XFPB Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer

X8 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

XFA Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle
XFA Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

XFA  Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Sequi

X8 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann Cross

X8 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

X8 Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

X8 Lily, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos
X8 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
X8 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
XFA Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
X8 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

X8 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

XFA~ Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

X8 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

XF8  Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
X8 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

#of dogs 5

20011 X8 Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24005 X8 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard
24009 XFA Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean Weld
24013 X8 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
24014 X8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
Judge: Geoff Nieder

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8§

8003
8010
8023
8028

Jump Height= 16

16002
16005
16021
16027

Jump Height= 20

#ofdogs 4

Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

NBF Wicked, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
NBF - Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
NBF - Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

N

@

F

#ofdogs 4

NPF- Jamie, All American, Linda Butterworth

NBF  Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Chiarchiaro
NBF Meg, Shiba Inu, Carolee Burgess

NBF Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

#ofdogs 3

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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Yankee Golden Retriever
Saturday, March 13, 2021

20049 NPF Boone, Collie, Joany White
20024 NBF Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch
20026 NBF - Braap!, Border Collie, Allison Kiah

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1
24017 NBF - Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

Judge: Geoff Nieder

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2
8022 OFF | ady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol
8006 OF  Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2
12020 OFP  O0oGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
12010 OF  Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16017 OFF " Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

16029 OFF Troy, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
16003 OF  Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
16023 OF  Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20033 OF  Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine Williams
20052 OF  Bell, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari Lavalli

20065 OF  Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz

Judge: Geoff Nieder

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 4

4001 A8 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

4002 M8 |nch, Dachshund, Diana Fincher

4004 AXPB Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
4005 A8 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Bamicle

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 16

8008 MPA Bane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia Harmon
8022 MPA | ady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8004 MA - Winston, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
8025 M8 Qliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
8026 MPBRadiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

8032
8002
8005
8006
8007
8011
8013
8016
8017
8023
8029

Jump Height= 12

12010
12015

12012
12014
12025
12026
12027
12002
12003
12007
12009
12011
12013
12018
12022
12023

Jump Height= 16

16025
16022
16023
16036
16007

16008
16010
16031
16032
16037
16040
16006

AXPB Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
A8 Pink, Papillon, Lori Nieves

M8 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

A8 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

A8 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole Vasilopoulos
M8 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

A8 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

A8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

A Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

M8 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

AB  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

#ofdogs 16
A& Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette

MA Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

A8 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
A8 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor
AXPB Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
AXPB | jra, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
AXPB Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Fulton
A8 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
M8 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

A8 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
M8 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

AB  SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

A8 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

A8 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

A8 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

A8 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

#ofdogs 23
AXPA- Amelia, Golden Retriever, Charlene Swainamer

MA - Wiley, All American, Carolyn Ewers
A Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
MA  Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert Mechan

AXPB - Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

AXPB Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

el

M8 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

A8 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
AXPB Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

A8 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

AXPB Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
A8 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchy

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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16014
16018
16019
16020
16026
16028
16030
16033
16034

16038
16039

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

20009
20026
20034
20044
20047
20048
20053
20060
20065
20004

20064
20069
20070
20072
20001
20007
20014
20016
20017

20022
20024
20025
20027
20028
20030
20031

20032
20033

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Yankee Golden Retriever
Saturday, March 13, 2021

Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Sadie, All American, Carin Baker

Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

20 #ofdogs 44
Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle

Braap!, Border Collie, Allison Kiah

Why, Border Collie, Cathy Westbrook
Desmo, Border Collie, Heather Sidmore
Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar
Emma, Collie, Karin Sheehy

Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Molly, Boxer, Hanne Tierney

Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh
Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Sequi

Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert
Mechan

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann Cross
Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere
Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine Williams

20036 A8 Ljly, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos
20037 AB  Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg

20040 A8 Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier
20045 M8 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20046 A8 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

20050 A8 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
20051 A8 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

20055 M8 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli Cyr
20056 A Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

20057 M8 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

20063 A8 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton
20066 A8 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune
20071 A8 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
20073 A8 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
20074 A Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20075 e Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 10

20011 A8 Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24001 A8 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

24003 A8 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
24005 M8 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

24007 AX8 " Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
24009 A8 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean Weld
24012 M8 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza
24013 M8 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
24014 A Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24016 A8 Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Jump Height= 24C #of dogs 1
26001 A8 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Judge: Geoff Nieder

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8
8003 OA

#ofdogs 1
Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12020 OAP O0GNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
12021 %A Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2
16029 OA Troy, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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16021 oA

Jump Height =
20052 OA

Jump Height =
24017 OA

Yankee Golden Retriever
Saturday, March 13, 2021

Meg, Shiba Inu, Carolee Burgess

20 #of dogs 1
Bell, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari Lavalli

24 #of dogs 1
Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

Judge:

Geoff Nieder

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1

8014 NAP " Shane, Pug, Debra Carlson

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1

12004 NAB - Paige, Caimn Terrier, Marly Lucier

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16002 NAP Jamie, All American, Linda Butterworth

16003 NAB - Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall

16027 NAB | upine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 5

20005 NAP - Baffin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar

20043 NAP - Annie, Great Dane, Hanne Tierney

20019 NAB - Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Sparky Kennedy

20061 NA® - Halla, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

20067 NAB - Firefox, Australian Kelpie, Carolyn Ewers

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1

24008 NAB - Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Judge: Geoff Nieder

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =

4 #ofdogs 4

4001 APB - Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly
4002 A8 Inch, Dachshund, Diana Fincher
4004 APB Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton

4005 APB - Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle
Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 17
8008 APABane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia Harmon

8022 APA | ady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8003
8004
8025
8026
8032
8002
8005
8006
8007
8011
8013
8016
8017
8023
8029

Jump Height= 12

12010
12012
12014
12025
12026
12027
12002
12003
12007
12009
12011
12013
12015

12018
12022
12023

Jump Height= 16

16025
16003
16020
16036
16001
16007

16008
16010

A& Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

AXIA - \Winston, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
APB - Qliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
APB Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
APBDora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
AXB Pink, Papillon, Lori Nieves

A8 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

AXB Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

AXB - Bytters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole Vasilopoulos
A Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

AXB Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

A8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

AXB Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

A8 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

AXB - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

#of dogs 16

AXA - Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
APB Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
APB - Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor
APB Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
APB | ira, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

APB Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Fulton
A8 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
B Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

A8 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
AXB Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

AXB - SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

AXB Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

A8 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

AXB Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan
AXB Bogci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
AXB - Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

#ofdogs 26
APA Amelia, Golden Retriever, Charlene Swainamer

A Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall

A Sadie, All American, Carin Baker

A Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert Mechan
APBNotch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

APB - Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

APB - Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
APB Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

[

AX,

<

AX

[

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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16017
16031
16032
16037
16040
16006
16014
16018
16019
16022
16023
16026
16028
16030
16033
16034

16038
16039

Jump Height
20070
20009
20014
20034
20044
20053
20004

20064
20069
20072
20001
20007
20016
20017

20022
20024
20025
20027
20028
20030
20031

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Yankee Golden Retriever

Saturday, March 13, 2021

Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchy

Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Wiley, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt
Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

20 #ofdogs 41

Molly, Boxer, Hanne Tierney

Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle
Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Why, Border Collie, Cathy Westbrook

Desmo, Border Collie, Heather Sidmore

Emma, Collie, Karin Sheehy

O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh
Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Sequi

Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert
Mechan

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann Cross
Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

20032 A8 Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere
20033 AXB Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine Williams
20036 AXB | jly, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos
20037 AXB - Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
20040 AXB Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier
20045 AXB Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20046 AXB - Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
20047 AXB - Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
20048 AXJB - Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar
20050 AXB Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
20051 AXB Boging, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink
20055 A8 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli Cyr
20056 AXB Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
20057 AXB - Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
20063 AXBTuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton
20066 A8 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune
20071 AXB8 - Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
20073 AXB Bytter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
20074 AXB - Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20075 A8 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 10
20011 AXB - Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24001 A8 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Nieves
24003 AXB - Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
24005 A8 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard
24007 AXB Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
24009 AXB - Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean Weld
24012 M8 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza
24013 A8 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
24014 AXB Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24016 AXB \Nalter, Boxer, Cara Armour
Jump Height= 24C #of dogs 1
26001 AXB - Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Judge: Geoff Nieder

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

12021

12 #of dogs 1

NAB Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall

Jump Height =
NAB | upine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

16027

16 #ofdogs 2

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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Yankee Golden Retriever
Saturday, March 13, 2021

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7

20019 NABNestor, Australian Shepherd, Sparky Kennedy
20026 NAB Braap!, Border Collie, Allison Kiah

20060 NAB - Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

20061 NAB Halla, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

20067 NAB - Firefox, Australian Kelpie, Carolyn Ewers

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24008 NAB - Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
24017 NAB - Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

Judge: Geoff Nieder

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1
12004 A Paige, Cairn Terrier, Marly Lucier

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 2
16005 OA Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Chiarchiaro
16021 OA) Meg, Shiba Inu, Carolee Burgess

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20010 A Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki Hyslop
20052 oA Bell, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari Lavalli
20065 OA) Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz

Judge: Geoff Nieder

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1
8014 NA® Shane, Pug, Debra Carlson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2
16002 NAP- Jamie, All American, Linda Butterworth

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 7
20005 NAP Baffin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar
20043 NAP" Annie, Great Dane, Hanne Tierney

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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